## CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

In re:

Laser Spine Institute, LLC <sup>1</sup>	Case No. 2019-CA-2762
CLM Aviation, LLC	Case No. 2019-CA-2764
LSI HoldCo, LLC	Case No. 2019-CA-2765
LSI Management Company, LLC	Case No. 2019-CA-2766
Laser Spine Surgery Center of Arizona, LLC	Case No. 2019-CA-2767
Laser Spine Surgery Center of Cincinnati, LLC	Case No. 2019-CA-2768
Laser Spine Surgery Center of Cleveland, LLC	Case No. 2019-CA-2769
Laser Spine Surgical Center, LLC	Case No. 2019-CA-2770
Laser Spine Surgery Center of Pennsylvania, LLC	Case No. 2019-CA-2771
Laser Spine Surgery Center of St. Louis, LLC	Case No. 2019-CA-2772
Laser Spine Surgery Center of Warwick, LLC	Case No. 2019-CA-2773
Medical Care Management Services, LLC	Case No. 2019-CA-2774
Spine DME Solutions, LLC	Case No. 2019-CA-2775
Total Spine Care, LLC	Case No. 2019-CA-2776
Laser Spine Institute Consulting, LLC	Case No. 2019-CA-2777
Laser Spine Surgery Center of Oklahoma, LLC	Case No. 2019-CA-2780
Assignors,	Consolidated Case No:
	2019-CA-2762
To:	
Soneet Kapila,	Division L
Assignee.	

## **NOTICE OF HEARING**

PLEASE BE ADVISED that on Tuesday, April 23, 2019 at 9:30 a.m. before the Honorable Judge Steven Scott Stephens, Courtroom 512, 800 East Twiggs Street, Tampa, Florida 33602, the

Judge Steven Scott Stephens, Courtroom 312, 800 East Twiggs Street, Tampa, Florida 33002, the

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> On April 8, 2019, the Court entered an order administratively consolidating this case with the assignment cases of the following entities: LSI Management Company, LLC; Laser Spine Institute Consulting, LLC; CLM Aviation, LLC; Medical Care Management Services, LLC; LSI HoldCo, LLC; Laser Spine Surgical Center, LLC; Laser Spine Surgery Center of Arizona, LLC; Laser Spine Surgery Center of Cincinnati, LLC; Laser Spine Surgery Center of St. Louis, LLC; Laser Spine Surgery Center of Pennsylvania, LLC; Laser Spine Surgery Center of Oklahoma, LLC; Laser Spine Surgery Center of Warwick, LLC; Laser Spine Surgery Center of Cleveland, LLC; Total Spine Care, LLC; and Spine DME Solutions, LLC.

undersigned will bring on to be heard the Assignee's Motion to Employ Risk Management

Solutions, Inc. as Risk Management Consultant in the Laser Spine Institute, LLC (Consolidated

Case No. 2019-CA-2762).

Dated: April 17, 2019

/s/ Edward J. Peterson

Edward J. Peterson (FBN 0014612)

Stichter, Riedel, Blain & Postler, P.A.

110 E. Madison Street, Suite 200

Tampa, Florida 33602

Telephone: (813) 229-0144

Facsimile: (813) 229-1811

Email: epeterson@srbp.com

Counsel for Assignee

**CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing *Notice of Hearing* has been furnished on this 17<sup>th</sup>

day of April, 2019, by the Court's electronic noticing system to all parties receiving electronic

service, and by either U.S. mail or electronic mail to the parties listed on the Limited Notice Parties

list attached, and by electronic mail to:

Risk Management Solutions, Inc.

Attn: Rick Fenstermacher

rfenstermacher@bellsouth.net

/s/ Edward J. Peterson

Edward J. Peterson

2